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RESEARCH IN TRADITIONAL MEDICINE IN AIIMS

2268. SHRI OM PRAKASH YADAV:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish a centre for integrative healthcare for clinical
research, medical education and training in use of traditional medicine along with conventional
modern medicines in All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS); and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a) & (b): As of now, there is no such proposal under consideration in the Ministry of Health
& Family Welfare.


